## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eric Kurtz	10/07/2010
Michiel J. Van Nieuwstadt	10/07/2010
Thomas Alan Brewbaker	10/07/2010
Michael Hopka	10/07/2010
Douglas Kuhel	10/07/2010
David Joseph Dronzkowski	10/07/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800	
Internal Address:	330 Town Center Drive	
City:	Dearborn	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48126	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12900959

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(503)459-4142 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-459-4141

Email: komphouvong@ahmrt.com

ALLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE, LLP Correspondent Name:

806 S.W. BROADWAY, SUITE 600 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83166276

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 025115 FRAME: 0313** 

501315376

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Odan Komphouvong	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assignment 83166276#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment 83166276#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 025115 FRAME: 0314 Please direct all correspondence to: 36865

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 83166276 entitled:

# METHOD FOR CONTROLLING LOW TEMPERATURE COMBUSTION

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Eric Kurtz Michiel J. Van Nieuwstadt Tom Alan Brewbaker Michael Hopka Douglas Kuhel David Joseph Dronzkowski.

	to my employm					
I do sell, assign a	and transfer unt	o FORD (	SLOBAL TECH	HNOLOGIE:	s, llc,	a Ford Motor
Company Limited L	iability Company	y organized	l and existing b	by virtue of t	the laws	of the State of
Delaware, having it	ts principal plac	e of busine	ss at Dearbor	n, County o	f Wayne	e, and State of
Michigan, the full						
countries to the sa						
listed below, prepar						
authorize my attorn						. (4.14 / 115/55)
					nd I bere	eby request the
Serial No On F	Patents and Tra	demarks t	o issue said I	etters Pate	nt to F	ORD GLOBAL
TECHNOLOGIES,			0 10000 0010 1	conord ranc		ONO OLOBAL
12011110200120,		g. 100.				
Executed by:						
		SIG	NATURE:			
	,	,				
	1 Ann	-				
Name: Eric Kurtz	7º 11				Date:	10/7/10
Home Address:	4941 Heather I	Orlve, Apt.	201,		_	
City, State, Zip:	Dearborn, MI		//			
Country:	United States of	of America	$I_{L} = 2$			
•		LUMA	1/1/100	1		2. *.
Name: Michiel J. Va	an Nieuwstadt		1/14/		Date:	FOCTO
Home Address:		n Drive.	•			
City, State, Zip:	Ann Arbor, MI	•				ē
Country:	United States of					

PATENT

**REEL: 025115 FRAME: 0315** 

Thomas		•
Name: <del>Ton</del> Alan Br	ewbaker Thomas A. Brusteks	Date: _ /i/7//d
Home Address:	_726 S. Mill St. #BS	<u> </u>
City, State, Zip:	Phymouth MI 48176	-
Country:	United States of America	_
Name: Michael Hop	ka min DAV	Date: 14/7 /10
Home Address:	20324 Yale Street,	
City, State, Zip:	Saint Clair Shores, MI 48081	
Country:	United States of America	
Name: Douglas Kuh		Date: 10/1/10
Home Address:	2429 Ethel Drive	,
City, State, Zip:	Wolverine Lake, Mi 48390	
Country:	United States of America	
		, ,
Name: David Josep	h Dronzkowski Mul / Mul / Mar / Mar	Date: 10/7/10
Home Address:	3459 Gloucester Drive,	
City, State, Zip:	Sterling Heights, MI 48310	
Country:	United States of America	

Julia Voutyras

**RECORDED: 10/08/2010** 

REEL: 025115 FRAME: 0316